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TABLE 6. ACTIONS ON APPROPRIATIONS FOR FISCAL YEAR 1997 AND 1998, 105TH CONGRESS,

1ST SESSION
House

Budget requests considered Reported by committee Approved by full House Compared with budget
requests

BILLS FOR FISCAL 1998
Agriculture, Rural Development, Food and Drug Administration (H.R. 2160, S. 1033,

Public Law 105–86) .............................................................................................................. $52,302,190,000 $49,603,597,000 $49,603,627,000 ¥$2,698,563,000
Commerce-Justice-State-Judiciary (S. 1022, H.R. 2267, Public Law 105–119) .................... 35,654,437,000 31,791,443,000 31,786,493,000 ¥3,867,944,000
District of Columbia (S. 1156, H.R. 2607, Public Law 105–100) .......................................... 777,000,000 827,500,000 827,500,000 ∂50,500,000
Energy and Water Development (S. 1004, H.R. 2203, Public Law 105–62) ......................... 23,047,903,000 20,416,989,000 20,416,989,000 ¥2,630,914,000
Foreign Operations (H.R. 2159, S. 955, Public Law 105–118) .............................................. 16,888,168,980 12,311,414,980 12,311,414,980 ¥4,576,754,000
Interior (H.R. 2107, Public Law 105–83) ................................................................................ 13,099,946,000 12,968,429,000 12,968,429,000 ¥131,517,000
Labor, HHS, and Education (H.R. 2264, S. 1061, Public Law 105–78) ................................ 269,106,983,000 269,589,967,000 269,649,292,000 ∂542,309,000
Legislative (S. 1019, H.R. 2209, Public Law 105–55) ............................................................ 1,854,689,000 1,711,417,000 1,711,417,000 ¥143,272,000
Military Construction (H.R. 2016, Public Law 105–45) ......................................................... 8,383,248,000 9,183,000,000 9,183,000,000 ∂799,752,000
National Security (S. 1005, H.R. 2266, Public Law 105–56) ................................................. 243,523,541,000 248,335,303,000 248,335,303,000 ∂4,811,762,000
Transportation (H.R. 2169, S. 1048, Public Law 105–66) ...................................................... 13,115,727,000 13,124,671,000 13,162,271,000 ∂46,544,000
Treasury-Postal-General Government (S. 1023, H.R. 2378, Public Law 105–61) ................. 25,667,749,000 25,155,789,000 25,155,789,000 ¥511,960,000
VA-HUD-Independent Agencies (S. 1034, H.R. 2158, Public Law 105–65) ........................ 90,990,338,000 91,660,767,000 91,461,767,000 ∂471,429,000

Total ............................................................................................................................... 794,411,919,980 786,680,286,980 786,573,291,980 ¥7,838,628,000

SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATIONS FOR 1997

Emergency Supplementals and Rescsissions (H.R. 1871, Public Law 105–18) ..................... 975,324,000 756,733,000 1,918,834,000 ∂943,510,000

Total ............................................................................................................................... 975,324,000 756,733,000 1,918,834,000 ∂943,510,000

CUMULATIVE TOTALS FOR THE SESSION TO DATE

House ......................................................................................................................................... 795,387,243,980 787,437,019,980 788,492,125,980 ¥6,895,118,000



900TABLE 6. ACTIONS ON APPROPRIATIONS FOR FISCAL YEAR 1997 AND 1998—105th CONGRESS,
1ST SESSION—Continued

Senate

Budget requests considered Latest action Compared with budget requests

BILLS FOR FISCAL 1998
Agriculture, Rural Development, Food and Drug Administration (H.R. 2160, S. 1033,

Public Law 105–86) .............................................................................................................. $52,302,190,000 $50,684,701,000 ¥$1,617,489,000
Commerce-Justice-State-Judiciary (S. 1022, H.R. 2267, Public Law 105–119) .................... 35,645,887,000 31,653,555,000 ¥3,992,332,000
District of Columbia (S. 1156, H.R. 2607, Public Law 105–100) ......................................... 777,000,000 820,000,000 ∂43,000,000
Energy and Water Development (S. 1004, H.R. 2203, Public Law 105–62) ......................... 23,047,903,000 21,209,623,000 ¥1,838,280,000
Foreign Operations (H.R. 2159, S. 955, Public Law 105–118) .............................................. 16,888,168,980 16,859,713,000 ¥28,455,980
Interior (H.R. 2107, Public Law 105–83) ................................................................................ 13,799,946,000 13,756,350,000 ¥43,596,000
Labor, HHS, and Education (H.R. 2264, S. 1061, Public Law 105–78) ................................ 269,106,983,000 269,892,112,000 ∂785,129,000
Legislative (S. 1019, H.R. 2209, Public Law 105–55) ........................................................... 2,394,560,000 2,283,746,000 ¥110,814,000
Military Construction (H.R. 2016, Public Law 105–45) ......................................................... 8,383,248,000 9,182,900,000 ∂799,652,000
National Security (S. 1005, H.R. 2266, Public Law 105–56) ................................................. 243,523,541,000 247,184,859,000 ∂3,661,318,000
Transportation (H.R. 2169, S. 1048, Public Law 105–66) ...................................................... 13,115,727,000 12,808,122,883 ¥307,604,117
Treasury-Postal-General Government (S. 1023, H.R. 2378, Public Law 105–61) ................. 25,662,405,000 25,206,539,000 ¥455,866,000
VA-HUD-Independent Agencies (S. 1034, H.R. 2158, Public Law 105–65) ........................ 90,940,338,000 90,901,535,000 ¥38,803,000

Total ............................................................................................................................... 795,587,896,980 792,443,755,883 ¥3,144,141,097

SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATIONS FOR 1997

Emergency Supplementals and Rescsissions (H.R. 1871, Public Law 105–18) .................... 975,074,000 834,536,000 ¥140,538,000

Total ............................................................................................................................... 975,074,000 834,536,000 ¥140,538,000

CUMULATIVE TOTALS FOR THE SESSION TO DATE

Senate ......................................................................................................................................... 796,562,970,980 793,278,291,883 ¥3,284,679,097
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TABLE 6. ACTIONS ON APPROPRIATIONS FOR FISCAL YEAR 1997 AND 1998—105th CONGRESS,

1ST SESSION—Continued
Congress

Budget requests considered Approved by Congress Compared with budget requests

BILLS FOR FISCAL 1998

Agriculture, Rural Development, Food and Drug Administration (H.R. 2160, S. 1033,
Public Law 105–86) .............................................................................................................. $52,302,190,000 $49,749,679,000 ¥$2,552,511,000

Commerce-Justice-State-Judiciary (S. 1022, H.R. 2267, Public Law 105–119) .................... 35,657,937,000 31,816,907,000 ¥3,841,030,000
District of Columbia (S. 1156, H.R. 2607, Public Law 105–100) ......................................... 777,000,000 835,000,000 ∂58,000,000
Energy and Water Development (S. 1004, H.R. 2203, Public Law 105–62) ......................... 23,047,903,000 21,152,202,000 ¥1,895,701,000
Foreign Operations (H.R. 2159, S. 955, Public Law 105–118) .............................................. 16,888,168,980 13,190,968,080 ¥3,697,200,900
Interior (H.R. 2107, Public Law 105–83) ................................................................................ 13,799,946,000 13,789,438,000 ¥10,508,000
Labor, HHS, & Education (H.R. 2264, S. 1061, Public Law 105–78) .................................. 269,106,983,000 268,013,775,000 ¥1,093,208,000
Legislative (S. 1019, H.R. 2209, Public Law 105–55) ........................................................... 2,394,560,000 2,248,676,500 ¥145,883,500
Military Construction (H.R. 2016, Public Law 105–45) ......................................................... 8,383,248,000 9,183,248,000 ∂800,000,000
National Security (S. 1005, H.R. 2266, Public Law 105–56) ................................................. 243,523,541,000 247,708,522,000 ∂4,184,981,000
Transportation (H.R. 2169, S. 1048, Public Law 105–66) ...................................................... 13,115,727,000 13,062,718,000 ¥53,009,000
Treasury-Postal-General Government (S. 1023, H.R. 2378, Public Law 105–61) ................. 25,774,854,000 25,325,767,500 ¥449,086,500
VA-HUD-Independent Agencies (S. 1034, H.R. 2158, Public Law 105–65) ........................ 90,940,338,000 90,735,430,000 ¥204,908,000

Total ............................................................................................................................... 795,712,395,980 786,812,331,080 ¥8,900,064,900

SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATIONS FOR 1997

Emergency Supplementals and Rescsissions (H.R. 1871, Public Law 105–18) .................... 3,484,001,000 801,670,600 ¥2,682,330,400

Total ................................................................................................................................... 3,484,001,000 801,670,600 ¥2,682,330,400

CUMULATIVE TOTALS FOR THE SESSION TO DATE

Enacted ...................................................................................................................................... 799,196,396,980 787,614,001,680 ¥11,582,395,300


